INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
KHARAGPUR

Office Order No. Estt / 267 /2017 dated May 25,2017

In supersession to the Office Order No. Estt/297/2011, dated June 09, 2011 the undersigned
Is to convey that the Director has been pleased to approve the following revision of electricity tariff
for domestic consumers as well as commercial consumers and others in the Institute with effect from
28™ October, 2016. This is also to convey that the arrear electricity tariff due to enhancement shall
be recovered in three equal instaliments starting from the salary of the month of June, 2017 and
onwards,

SL. Consumers Existing Electricity Tariff Revised Electricity Tariff w.e.f
No. 28.10.2016
Domestic Consumers:
I Unit Tariff per unit Unit Tariff per unit
Exchange | Fixed Exchange | Fixed
Rest./kW | charge/ Rest./kWh | charge/
h demand demand
charge charge
Rest. Rest.
Domestic First 102 4.94 First 102 5.30
Consumer unit unit
Next 78 5.60 Next 78 5.97
Next 120 6.59 10.00 Next 120 6.97 15.00
Next 300 6.92 Next 300 7.31
Next 300 7.18 Next 300 7.58
Above 8.59 Above 8.99
900 900
Commercial Consumers:
i Upton 5.92 Upton 180 6.19
180 unit unit
Commercial | Next 120 7.12 20.00 Next 120 7.39
Consumers Next 150 775 Next 150 8.02 30.00
Next 430 8.18 Next 450 8.45
Above 8.67 Above 8.94
%00 | 900
Halls of Residence:
SI. | Consumers Existing Electricity Revised Electricity Tariff i.e. 28.10.2016
No. Tariff
l. Hall of Rs. 5.27 Rs. Per unit 5.64 15
Residences Per
(Students) unit
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e The rate has been determined as an average of the 1™ 2 slabs of the proposed revised electricity tariff
of domestic consumers, assuming that a student consumes < 150 units of energy per month.

Civil Construction

Si.
No.

Consumers

Existing Electricity Tariff

Revised Electricity Tariff
w.e.f28.10.2016

I

Civil Construction
works etc.

Rs. 9.00 per unit as per actual
consumption in addition to the
following charges:

(a) Initial connection charges of
Rs. 2000.00

(b) Minimum Rs. 3300.00 per
month for construction work
upto Rs. 10 Lacs (advance of
Rs. 22000.00)

© Minimum Rs. 5500.00 per
month for construction work
above Rs. 10 Lacs to 50 Lacs
(advance of Rs. 33000.60)

(d) Minimum Rs. 8250.00 per
month for construction work
above Rs. 50 lacs to 2 crores
(advance of Rs. 55000.00)

(e) Minimum Rs, 11000.00 per
month for construction work
above Rs. 2 crores (advance of
Rs. 66000.00)

Rs. 945 per unit as per actual
consumption in addition to the
tollowing charges:

(a) Initial connection charges of Rs.
2100.00

{b) Minimum Rs. 3500.00 per month
for construction work upto Rs. [0
lLacs (advance of Rs. 23100.00)

© Minimum Rs. 5800.00 per month
for construction work above Rs. 10
Lacs to 50 Lacs (advance of Rs.
34700.00)

(d) Minimum Rs. 8700.00 per month
for construction work above Rs. 50
lacs to 2 crores (advance of Rs.
57800.00)

(e} Minimum Rs. 11600.00 per
month for construction work above
Rs. 2 crores (advance of Ras.
69300.00)

Temporary Connection Charges

Sl.
No.

Consumers

Existing Electricity Tariff

Revised Electricity Tariff
w.e.f 28.10.2016

1.

For temporary
connection like
Marriage, Puja,
Stalls etc.

Rs. 1200.00 per day

Rs. 1300.00 per day

N.B: 1} All existing charges relating to meter rent connection & disconnection shall continue.

To

The Executive Engineer (E & M) &
Convener, Tariff Monitoring Committee
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2) Minimum electricity charges: Meter rent + 30 units per month.




